TELEFONICA SA

TELEFONICA SA
ISIN: ES0178430E18

Overview
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WKN:

Price
3.612 EUR

Difference

General attributes
ISIN
Symbol
Exchange

Currency
Sector

Security
type
Market cap
(m)

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options
Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

o

10.05% (0.33)

ES0178430E18
TEF

Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours
EUR

Telecommunications

Stock
24,281 EUR

IBEX 35

4.205 EUR (1,000)
4.43 EUR (1,000)
3.694 EUR

3.694 EUR

3.612 EUR

3.282 EUR

2,000

7,224.00
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market
Date

2024/09/11 b
2024/09/11 )
2024/09/09 =
2024/09/05 2
2024/09/05 =

Headline

Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global

Download

o[ [= [= [
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=26847023,158371399,91497262,160015581
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20sector&ISIN=ES0178430E18&ID_NOTATION=72632692
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907779_index=on%20market&ISIN=ES0178430E18&ID_NOTATION=72632692
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406988
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=3df53b8875cfae48fa952ae3abb9a9ea9c35ae26dcf14644c778e37c9b2acf67&idfile=61008&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61008%2F2024-09-11%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=d3004925f353c060f&time=1726596131&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406986
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=66354eee4a0a41f304795024d62ff85fa490adc95e9608ff327feaa75e026144&idfile=61007&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61007%2F2024-09-11%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=c6f51cbb00d6c88cf&time=1726596131&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=406633
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=e5be9b8883f3ae6f6afee2cf47de3872360d6b538fa54854bbf3c5f46754feff&idfile=60995&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60995%2F2024-09-09%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=d64fef57b8f5f06a1&time=1726596131&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=405768
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b39ae5b2887e1779ec9b825ca66d53af36fd16b576fcedb972c77c8051c50780&idfile=60956&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60956%2F2024-09-05%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=5c4119275dadbdcb7&time=1726596131&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=405754
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=ab2f91412276ff21518410bc3d480597a262718c7501c7404c7fa6b663f418d0&idfile=60955&stat=ebg.de%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60955%2F2024-09-05%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=b2c7eedfe1b7742a5&time=1726596131&tool=RSC

TELEFONICA SA

Details

2024/01/25 18:01:08

Price
3.612 EUR

Difference (2]

General attributes
ISIN
Symbol

10.05% (0.33)

ES0178430E18

TEF

Exchange Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours

Currency EUR
Sector Telecommunications
Security Stock
type

Market cap 24,281 EUR
(m)

Benchmark IBEX 35
Market data

Bid (Bid size) 4.205 EUR (1,000)
Ask (Ask size) 4.43 EUR (1,000)
Open 3.694 EUR
High 3.694 EUR
Low 3.612 EUR
Close (prev. day) 3.282 EUR
VWAP -
Volume (pcs) 2,000
Trading volume 7,224.00
Number of trades 2
Last size 1,999
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y

Perf (%) - - -1.95%

Perf (abs.) - - -0.07

Beta - - -
Volatility - - 246.54
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
Price data
@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) -EUR (-)
@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) -EUR (-)
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) -EUR (-)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) -EUR (-)
YTD High | date -EUR ()
YTD Low | date -EUR (-)
52 Weeks High | date -EUR (-)
52 Weeks Low | date -EUR (-)
All listings for TELEFONICA SA
Exchange [F] Date Time Price Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
Xetra 2024/ 17:35 4.311 EUR 0.77 110
09/16
Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 15:30 4.279 EUR 0.00 4
09/16
Tradegate 2024/ 18:23 4.294 EUR 0.36 63
09/16
Stuttgart 2024/ 17:24 4.306 EUR 0.01 3
09/16
Munich 2024/ 16:52 4.301 EUR 0.02 2
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907748_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907748_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=72632692
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=193033
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=199457683
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=9385834
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20315
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20314

TELEFONICA SA

ERSTE

Group

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Hamburg

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues
Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours
Euronext Milan MTF Global

Equity Market
Duesseldorf

Berlin

BME Continuous Market

09/16

2024/
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09/16

2024/
09/16
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01/25
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2024/
09/16

2024/
09/16
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09/16

17:30

17:25

17:25

19:29

17:02

18:01

17:44

19:30

08:08

(i85

4.2305 EUR 0.00

4.304 EUR

4.304 EUR

4.285 EUR

4.80 USD

3.612 EUR

4.302 EUR

4.259 EUR

4.222 EUR

4.307 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.05

0.00

0.01

0.06

0.00

0.00

37.08

3,504
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=255170178
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=255170178
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=1934533
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20316
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=193030
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=1445945
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15279840
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15279840
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20313
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20312
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=8407807

TELEFONICA SA

Company profile

Company Logo

Yelefonica

Contact Details
TELEFONICA SA

Distrito Telefénica, Ronda de la
Comunicacion s/n - 28050 Madrid

Telefon: +34-91-482-87-00
Fax: +34-91-482-86-00
E-mail: accion.telefonica@telefonica.com
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Company Profile

Members of Management Board

José Maria Alvarez-
Pallete Lopez

Alfonso Gomez

Palacio

Chema Alonso

Christian Gebara

Eduardo Navarro

Emilio Gayo

Enrique Blanco

Guillermo Ansaldo

José Cerdan

Laura Abasolo Garcia

de Baquedano

Lutz Schuler

Mark Evans

Markus Haas

Marta Machicot

Maria Garcia-Legaz

Pablo de Carvajal

Gonzalez

Angel Vila

Chairman of
Managing Board

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Member of
Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Francisco Javier de
Paz Mancho

Isidro Fainé Casas

Alejandro Reynal
Ample

Carmen Garcia de
Andrés

Claudia Sender
Ramirez

Francisco Jose
Riberas Mera

José Javier
Echenique Landiribar

José Maria Abril
Pérez

Maria Rotondo Urcola
Maria Luisa Garcia
Blanco

Peter D. Léscher
Solange Sobral Targa

Veroénica Pascual Boé

Angel Vila Vila Boix

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board

Member of
Supervisory Board
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mailto:accion.telefonica@telefonica.com
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